Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1102070

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

		•••••				
WELL	HISTORY	- DESCF	RIPTION	OF W	ELL &	LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	Location of huid disposar in natied offsite.
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY							
Confidentiality Requested							
Date:							
Confidential Release Date:							
Wireline Log Received							
Geologist Report Received							
UIC Distribution							
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:							

				Page Iwo	11020		
Operator Nar	ne:			Lease Name:		Well #:	
Sec	Twp	_S. R	East West	County:			

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)		Yes No	L	Log Formation (Top)		pp), Depth and Datum	
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		Yes No	Nam	Name		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
			RECORD Ne		on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD							
Plug Off Zone							
Did you perform a hydraulic		Yes	No (If No, skip	o questions 2 an	d 3)		
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000						question 3)	
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure reg				Yes	No (If No, fill o	out Page Three o	of the ACO-1)

			N RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type otage of Each Interval Perforated			Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)			Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set A			Set At:	At: Packer At: Liner Run:				No	
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR.				Producing Method:	ping	Gas Lift	Other <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Per 24 Hours		ls.	Gas Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:						3\/41 ·			
Vented Sold Used on Lease				Open Hole Perf. Dually C		Comp.	Commingled		
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)				Other (Specify)	(Submit /	,	(Submit ACO-4)		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	HENSELMANN A 5
Doc ID	1102070

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
MICROLOG
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	HENSELMANN A 5
Doc ID	1102070

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3748	
TORONTO	3766	
LANSING	3848	
KANSAS CITY	4128	
MARMATON	4265	
PAWNEE	4353	
CHEROKEE	4398	
АТОКА	4512	
MORROW	4594	
ST. GENEVIEVE	4657	
ST.LOUIS	4784	
SPERGEN	4902	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	HENSELMANN A 5
Doc ID	1102070

Perforations

Shots Per Foot	Perforation Record	Material Record	Depth
4	4682-4690 ST. GENEVIEVE	72 BBL 15% HCL FE FLUSH 65 BBL 2% KCL	4567-4690
4	4567-4579 ATOKA		
4	4490-4504, 4396- 4401 CHEROKEE	64 BBL ACID FLUSH 85 BBL	4353-4504
4	4378-4388, 4353- 4359 PAWNEE		
6	4318-4326, 4285- 4293 MARMATON	59 BBL HCL MCA FLUSH 70 BBL 2% KCL	4285-4326
6	4131-4138 KANSAS CITY	12 BBL 15% MCA FLUSH 25 BBL 2% KCL	4131-4138
6	4027-4031, 3997- 4004, 3900-3905 LANSING	9.5 BBL 15% MCA FLUSH 23 BBL 2% KCL	4027-4031
		16.5 BBL 15% MCA FLUSH 23 BBL 2 % KCL	3997-4004
		12 BBL 15% MCA FLUSH 23 BBL 25 KCL	3900-3905

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

ENERG SE DRESSLIDE DI IMPINIC & MIDELINE

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

1717 03581 Α

							DATE TICKET NO		
DATE OF 7-27-12 DISTRICT 1717					NEW WELL		PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:		
CUSTOMER OKY USA					LEASE Henselmann "A" #5 WELL NO.				
ADDRESS					COUNTY Finney STATE KS				
CITY		STATE	1.149				Charles Eddie, Julian, Hector		
AUTHORIZED BY	AUTHORIZED BY Jan Benth				JOB TYPE: Z42 SUT Face 8-18				
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	IPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED 7-27-12 PM 600		
198/20	10	38750	10	3046	2	10	ARRIVED AT JOB 7-27-12 AM-900		
11820	10	37725	10	3772			START OPERATION 7-27-12 AM-1200		
27462	10	57705		1111	7		FINISH OPERATION 7-77-12 AM 235		
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			1.431 P.	RELEASED 7-27-12 AM-305		
			115.08.9	1	Bright Mary	LE MOR E	MILES FROM STATION TO WELL 76		

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ITEM/DDICE		NOTEX AND	10 000			A STREET, STRE
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	T AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT
CL101	A Con Blend		SIL	345	13 95	4812 75
CL110	Premer Plus Comit	NA SK	SK	245	12 23	2996 35
CC109	Calcium Chloride		16	1437	79	1135 23
(C102	CelloFlake		16	12/8	278	411 44
CC130	C-51	I ME SM	16	65	18 75	1218 75
(F253	Guide Shoe		ER	2		28500
CF1453	Insert Plast Value	T Cer	EA	1	2899 - NO 01989 CO 2899	210 00
CF4405	Centralizer 95/4	the second secon	04	15	108-75	163125
CF4556	Cenat Basket	13 10-5-	EX	1	an and based a with	787 50
CF105	Rubber Ples	ic Co	SA	1	an our veronos preg	168 75
CF4109	Stan Collor	C A B	Er	5		7500
(F3000	I'M Thread back Kit		a	12	25 50	306 00
E101	Heavy Equipment Molege	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	mi	210	5 25	1102 50
(2240	Blendry Mixer Church		5K	590	105	619 50
E/13	Bolk Delivery Charle	PP X NI	ton	1946	1 20	2335 20
CEZOZ	Depth Chane		Yhrs	1	101 8	1125 00
68504	Plog Contemer Change		505	1		187 50
8100	Pickon Milese		mi	70	3 19	223 30
5003	Service Supervisa		EA	1		131 25
СН	IEMICAL / ACID DATA:	the second s			SUB TOTAL	20849 77

and the deca	CHEMICAL	/ ACID	DATA:	a line and an and the second second	
		101010-0	presented temporand	SERVICE &	EQ
	08.2 0			MATERIALS	
101 TOL 91	Constraint contr	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	notes de tra présente		

	SUB TOTAL	20849
QUIPMENT	%TAX ON \$	a isinte na name
	%TAX ON \$	CLORE CORR. DIC.

mme / Cliques SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

CLOUD LITHO - Abilene, TX

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

FIELD SERVICE TICKET CONT.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. /7/70358/

REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUN	IT
T105	Coment DAta Acquistion Monitor 2" Pog - off Valle Newled Destick Charge	C4	1			412.	50
E724 CE503	2" Pog - of F Valle Nentel	04	1			225	
CE503	Derrick Charge	CA	2	225	00	450	0
	5						
	· ·						

Customer	l, Kansas 4		Lease No.	Lease No. Date 7-27-12				
Lease	U AII		Well # 5		99,499,448,99,48,49,49,49,49,49,49,49,49,49,49,49,49,49,	Service Rec		
Casing &	Sel more	Death	16	Country	nel		State 115	,
Job Type	242		Formation			Legal Description	on 34-7	7-34
		Pipe [Data			Perforatin	g Data	Cement Data
Casing size	85k 1	4#	Tubing Size			Shots		Lead 345sk A-Con
Denth	27	///	Depth 55 45		From		То	Lead 345st A-Con 2.47+2511
Valuma	3 615		Volume		From		То	14.06d-51412.1 #
Max Press	1800		Max Press		From	P	То	Tail in 24 55K Class L
Well Conner	ction 8 5/8		Annulus Vol.		From		То	1. F4F+3-5k
Dive Deeth	1782		Packer Depth		From		То	6.336d-51 14.84
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Serv	vice Log
900						4	rrace C	In Location
910						Site	1. 1	ety-Aiz Vo
900						Ric	1	Clusing
1100					Circulate Mais			
1130					Hade Un To BES			
1140	2000		1.0	1.0	Pressure Test			
1145	200		147	4.0		Pums.	Lead or	nt @ 12.1#
1215	100		58	4.0		Pum 7	ail com	A @ 14.8#
1730						Drog	Plus - 1	Nash Up
1235	200		103	5.8		D,	50 lace	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1255	100	9	10	2.0				PISPLACE
100 pm	1500		,/	,1		home	Plus -	Float Held
130 Pm	1500		20 - 2			Test	Casing -	- 0/K
						0		
						Cem	ent T	o Sur Face
230 Pm						510	h Cirm	lete
					1.		7	0
				/	[]hank.	5 11 Usm	ISASIC 0	meny Services
						1999 Martin Bardan Bardan Anna an an an an an Anna 2000 1		
					2Gu	us in De	rick Pe	er Safety guy - Josh
Service Unit	is /982	Mune	27462	38750-3	7725	30463-3	1779	

Kal

Station Manager Cementer Tay

Customer Representative

; ______

Taylor Printing, Inc.

			S. Coun	try Esta	tes Rd.						
A)E	BA	P.O.	Box 129	sas 6790			Τ./	17 038	302	2 A	
		SERVICES Phon	ne 620-62	24-2277	5						
ts tot is a second of a second	JRE PUM	PING & WIRELINE			1945 (AR AR 1949) 1945 (AR AR 1949)	an a	DATE	TICKET NO			
DATE OF 7/3//	17 1	DISTRICT 17/7			NEW C	VELL F	PROD INJ			ISTOMER RDER NO.:	
	100	5A		L-	LEASE HE	MSe	Imany	$1A \leq$	5	WELL NO.	
ADDRESS					COUNTY F	inne	U	STATE	15		
CITY		STATE	19. A.		SERVICE CR	EWZ	THE E	d.			
AUTHORIZED BY 7	Tro	TRR	a series des		JOB TYPE:	51/7	74	12			1920.0 6 14
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	ÉQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	.ED	DATE		IE D
19888	3.5	AP LOCATION/DEPT.	415.0	bo			ARRIVED AT	JOB	1999 - 1999 1997 - 1997 - 1997 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1	AN BIA	5
192331116	3.5	LEASE/WELL/FAC			elman A.		START OPER	RATION		2004/2	5/
5875031712g	310	MAXINO / WSM #			7	023	FINISH OPER	RATION		PMGie	78
<u>en en estera de la construction de</u> La construction de la construction d	- 2012/05/ 04	TASK_01-02				045	RELEASED			AM TIC	C
<u>kanas al'av der det 12.5 met</u>		PROJECT #	\$776	CAPEX		le one	MILES FROM	I STATION TO	WELL	90	6. Ech
		SPO / BPA Circle Doc Type		Car	UNSUPPORT			- to doltuozed)	1989 (1989) 1998 (1989)		See.
The undersigned is auth products, and/or supplies in become a part of this contri	horized to ncludes all ract withou	execute this contract as an ag of about only those terms and g it the written consent of an offic	cer of Basic	Energy Se	s such, the unders			ER, OPERATOR,		an and the	Teres
ITEM/PRICE		MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT A		VICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	E	\$ AMOUN	JT
A REF. NO.	ola	Ph7	IND OLIT	VIOLO OO		KAK	205	8	25	11.91	10
113 2	105	FOR	<u></u>	1)		116	415		56	484	4
CII S	147	-	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		V	16	1264		38	480	3:
CC103 C-	15	le la contra de la contra de Contra de la contra de la c		`	V	Lh	104	9		975	5
CI05 C-	UT F	>			1	· Lb	44	3	00	132	01
(201 Gi	150	nite	a Stationer		V	16	1,075		50	512	5
1F251 Gi	side	shee ,			64	EA	- 1	n Notere contraction		187	50
F1401 F1	appe	Float Val	UC		6	EA	- (1 21, 2	277	50
F103 19	PP	lig	an da na .		V	EA			0.000.00	78	75
+4105 St	00,0	ignav		narra a la com	~	EA	120	KI	25	63	07
F 4452 Ce	notr	ali El			~	KA	500	56	15	575	-
CIU de	Fill C	FROM Mile	1.01		in appendix provident of	Thi	150	5	25	945	-
E101 B	and	ance Maria	the	6		SK	205	1	05	215	-
FIIZ BI	111	DAVIDENTI	1	-J.		TW	1779	1	20	934	-
F-ZOLO De	p.th(hard 300	1401	6000	(the	1		. 1	2160	
ESOU P	lusi	Container				Tek			Net	187	5
E100 PC	CKO	p Milease	nde, et e			Mi	90	3	19	287	10
5003 Se	rin	g Superus	07			EA	- 1			131	2:
CHEMICA	L / ACID E	DATA:						SUB TO	OTAL	11.4556	1
	a ellas.				RVICE & EQUI	PMENT	rig+	ime -	-	-1084	X
				MA	ATERIALS		~%1A	X ON \$		10713	2/4
\land	Ń	. (n in the N islan		1
SERVICE					RIAL AND SEF			/n	1	_	
REPRESENTATIVE	Nº66	STATINE	ORDERE	D BY CU	STOMER AND I	1. C.			OR OP	AGENT)	_
FIELD SERVICE ORDE	R NO.						STREET OF ENAL		211 011		



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 171703862

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED Cement Data Acquisition Monitor	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUN	
T105	Coment Data Acquis. Itim Montal	ea	1			412	50
1100	Certara harder representation						
	1						
		· · ·					
The second second second							-
		+					+
							1
					N.		
		_					
							_

ustomer DV(1)	al, Kansas		Lease No.		Date	9/3//17
Unyu	All all	A	Well #5		Service Recei	pt
Casing 61/2	Depth 6/1	5	County E	nney	State /	
lob Type / 5	511	Formation	1 /1	Legal De	scription R/ -	-22-34
Lide	Pipe [)ata		Perfor	ating Data	Cement Data
Casing size		Tubing Size			nots/Ft	Lead 205 SK
Depth 5/19 1/4	7	Depth		From	То	- 50 POT CI
/olume //17. 4		Volume		From	То	
Max Press 75/97)		Max Press		From	То	Tail in
Well Connection PC	>	Annulus Vol.		From	То	
Plug Depth	an.	Packer Depth		From	То	
Casing	Tubing					18: 100
Time Pressure	Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate	200/00	Servic	eLog
30/9	8			On Ca	POI THE	KS, L'UI, Japan
6.51 3000	2	6	5	Test Cill		
4.52 190		0		1720	losh.	
4,54 180		12	5	Superti	VII.	
4077 190			3	6120	Million	
15 170		0	5	Start	Willig h	Vin Ba- Ju
112 0		58	5	Surge	TOP net	hop rop the
1,10 0		100	5	Start C	130	
9:38 520		107-	E	JUL N	all all	
17:43 1360		110	+	Palacho	RILFI	at Anald
1,40 2500				tarte	<u>7017 116</u> 59.	pat Haveld
11:50 2500	+			Zal De	<u> </u>	
8,00				Reli F2	, <i>l</i>	
				+		
		1				
		+				
		annonn	ann	2012		
Service Units 19%		51255171	638450 E. Men	12770		
Driver Names	fint	R. Olds	E. Men	dozal //		

Pump_Rate

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

November 20, 2012

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1

API 15-055-22167-00-00 HENSELMANN A 5 NE/4 Sec.34-22S-34W Finney County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT